
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2731 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2021 

 

LINKING OF CHERTHALA STATION 

 

 

2731. SHRI THOMAS CHAZHIKADAN : 

  

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has any plans to interlink Cherthala     

Railway station and Kottayam Railway station via Kumarakom; 

and  

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) and (b):  Cherthala and Kottayam are already connected on Railway 

network via Ernakulam Junction. Presently, there is no survey/proposal 

under consideration for connecting Cherthala Railway station and 

Kottayam Railway station via Kumarakom. 
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